Features
• Wide common mode voltage: -0.3 to 26 V
• Offset voltage: ±35 µV max. (TSC210)
• 2.7 to 26 V supply voltage
• Different gain available
• – TSC210 (200 V/V)
– TSC211 (500 V/V)
– TSC212 (1000 V/V)

QFN10 package information
DS13237 - Rev 4 page 16/22
7 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Gain (V/V) Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSC210ICT
200
-40°C to 125°C
SC70-6
Tape and reel
O10
TSC210IYCT(1) O16
TSC210IQT
QFN10
O10
TSC210IYQT(1) O16
TSC211ICT
500
SC70-6
O11
TSC211IYCT(1) O17
TSC211IQT
QFN10
O11
TSC211IYQT(1) O17
TSC212ICT
1000
SC70-6
O12
TSC212IYCT(1) O18
TSC212IQT
QFN10
O12
TSC212IYQT(1) O18
TSC213ICT
50
SC70-6
O13
TSC213IYCT(1) O19
TSC213IQT
QFN10
O13
TSC213IYQT(1) O19
TSC214ICT
100
SC70-6
O14
TSC214IYCT(1) O1A
TSC214IQT
QFN10
O14
TSC214IYQT(1) O1A
TSC215ICT
75
SC70-6
O15
TSC215IYCT(1) O1B
TSC215IQT
QFN10
O15
TSC215IYQT(1) O1B
1. Qualified and characterized according to the AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to the AEC
Q001 and Q002 or equivalent.
TSC210, TSC211, TSC212, TSC213, TSC214, TSC215
Ordering information